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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(1), Petitioner Apple Inc. (“Petitioner”) 

submits the following objections to evidence that Maxell Inc., (“Patent Owner”) 

served in its Patent Owner Response. These objections are timely filed and served 

within five business days of Patent Owner’s October 16, 2020, Patent Owner 

Response. 

Evidence Objections 

Exhibit 2023 
Exhibit 2024 
Exhibit 2025 
Exhibit 2026 
Exhibit 2027 
Exhibit 2028 

FRE 401, 402 and 403: Petitioner 
objects to this evidence on the grounds 
that it is irrelevant and its probative 
value is substantially outweighed by a 
danger of unfair prejudice, confusing 
the issues, and wasting time. 

Exhibit 2022  
Portions of Ex. 2022 that rely on Exs. 
2022–2028 (e.g. ¶¶ 71–77) 

FRE 401, 402 and 403: Petitioner 
objects to this evidence on the grounds 
that it is irrelevant and its probative 
value is substantially outweighed by a 
danger of unfair prejudice, confusing 
the issues, and wasting time. 
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Respectfully submitted,  

      ERISE IP, P.A. 
 
      BY:    /s/ Jennifer C. Bailey   
      Jennifer C. Bailey Reg. No. 52,583 

Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 
Robin A. Snader, Reg. No 66,085 

      7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
      Overland Park, KS 66211 
      P: (913) 777-5600  

F: (913) 777-5601 
      jennifer.bailey@eriseip.com 
      adam.seitz@eriseip.com   
      robin.snader@eriseip.com 
 

Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
      5299 DTC Blvd.  

Suite 1340 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
P: (913) 777-5600  
F: (913) 777-5601 
paul.hart@eriseip.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER  
APPLE INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER 

UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 
 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 23, 
2020 the foregoing Petitioner Apple Inc.’s Objections To Evidence Pursuant To 37 
C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(1) was served via electronic filing with the Board and via 
Electronic Mail on the following practitioners of record for Patent Owner: 
 

Robert G. Pluta (rpluta@mayerbrown.com) 
Maxell-Apple-Service@mayerbrown.com 

 

 
             
      /s/ Jennifer C. Bailey     

Jennifer C. Bailey Reg. No. 52,583 
 

      ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER 
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